From,
Nisha Jha
Addl. District Judge,
District & Sessions Court,
Sitapur

To,
The Registrar General,
Allahabad High Court,
Prayagraj

Through- District Judge Sitapur

Sub: Regarding issuance of no objection certificate for passport.

Respected Sir,

This is to state that my passport has expired in the month of December,

2023. Since, few of my family members stay abroad and they are not keeping well.
The dependant member in my family is only my daughter who is 12 years old.

It is humbly submitted to kindly issue no objection certificate for renewal of

passport so that I can reach to my family members for helping them out at this
juncture of time. Kindly issue no objection certificate for renewal of passport.

I shall ever be grateful,

Thanking you, a

W (g0 i
Date: 20.01.2024
Day: Saturday Yours Obediently .
Nisha Jha
Addl. Session Judge,
Sitapur

Enclosure: Affidavit as desired v
Four Photographs
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Government of Uttar Pradesh IN-UP38382616774582W

e-Stamp
Certificate No. . IN-UP38382616774582W
&  Certificate Issued Date > 17-Jan-2024 04:58 PM —C
:  Aceount Beferstice - NEWIMPACC (SV)/ up14488904/ SITAPUR SADAR/ UP- SPR\ e
Unique Doc. Reference . SUBIN-UPUP1448890472787052285073W
Purchased by . NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
Description of Document . Article 4 Affidavit
Property Description . Not Applicable
Consideration Price (Rs.)
First Party . NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
~ Second Party . Not Applicable
N Stamp Duty Paid By . NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) : 10
& (Ten only)

Please write or type below thisline

UNDERTAKING IN TERMS OF SECTION 6(2) OF PASSPORT ACT, 1967

Smt NISHA JHA (Designation) ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SITAPUR UP,

EEmployee | D No.) UP 1760 do hereby undertake as under:-

am a citizen of India.

will not engage in activities prejudicial to the sovereignty and integrity of India.

- My departure from India will not be detrimental to the security of India. \ _ ~

. My presence outside India will not prejudice the friendly relations of India with any foreign count‘fv.' AR
I have not at any time during the period of five years immediately preceding the date of T

een convicted by a court in India for any offence involving moral turpitude and sentenced in respect “

sthereof to imprisonment. 3

.No proceedings in respect of offence aIIeged to have been committed by me are pending / before any

riminal court in India.

o warrant or summons for my appearance or a warrant for my arrest, has been issued by a court under

:any law for the time being in force or that no order prohibiting my departure from India has been made by
-any such court.

have not been repatriated. :
he issue of a passport or travel document to me will not prejudige the public interest. -~

“Place: &i-\'a?w‘y Sigh#ture of applicant
Date: 2,0 ol. 2}1
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& App of Stock Hoiding.
i






ANNEXURE ‘G’

MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE OF

(No Objection Certificate issuing officer should attest the photograph of the applicant with his/her signature and rubber
stamp in such a way that half the signature and stamp appear on the photograph and half on the certificate.)

NO-OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

SR/ STMIMHSS: «onsassainrn=ssonssss rmsnmsssmssss s oons ot 588 s w4 ms s S Eman i R R S SIOF o v in e SR e SRR S e B R m St o e
..................................... , who is an Indian national, is employed in-this office @s .....ciceiiiiiiiiinc e s
............................................................ from ..eceeeeeieieeneee.e.....L ill date. This Ministry/Department/Office has no

objection to his/ her obtaining a passport.

(Signature of Controlling/Administrative authority)

Telephone/Fax/@mMail cv.cveveieieciiiieeieirccrrcri e r e raras
Note:-
(a) The officer authorized to issue NOC should sign with name and stamp and must provide contact details for
verification by Passport Authority.
(b) NOC will be valid for six months from date of issue.



SMT. NISHA JHA https://www.allahabadhighcourt.in/District/Officer/1760.html

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
Alla(allas]

SMT. NISHA JHA

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

Sitapur

Id No: UP1760
Father's/Husband's Name: GANGA DHAR JHA (F)
Date of Birth: 13-04-1980
Date of Retirement: 30-04-2040
Home District: Other State
Home State: Delhi

Date of Appt. in Judicial Service as 08-10-2009
Munsif/CJ(ID):

Date of Promotion in CJ/CJ(SD): 15-10-2015
Date of Conf. on Munsif/CJ(JD): 11-08-2021
Date of Promotion to Class-I: 15-10-2015

Date of Joining in HIS under Rule 22(3)
of UP HJS Rule 1975:

Date of Joining in HIS under Rule 22(1)
of UP HJS Rule 1975:

Date of Conf. in H]S:

Qualification Details

SL DETAILS DIVISION YEAR
1. High School Second 1995
2. Intermediate First 1997
3. B.A. (Hons.) Second 2000
4. |LL.B. Second 2004
5. Dip. in Labour Law Second 2005
6. LL.M. First 2007

Training Details

SL SUBJECT INSTITUTE FROM-TO

1. Induction Training Programme (3rd Phase) I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow 08-08-11 -
07-11-11

2. Refresher Training Programme I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow 17-09-12 -
21-09-12

3. Refresher Training Programme for Civil Judges under I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow 28-10-13 -
13th Finance Commission Scheme 01-11-13

4. Special Training Programme on Managerial 09-12-13 -
Effectiveness at IIM, Lucknow 13-12-13

5. Online/E-training Special Training Programme for I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow 20-07-20 -
recently promoted ADJs 31-07-20

Posting Details

DESIGNATION FROM
SL PLACE TO REMARKS
1. Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) 12-10-2009

Bulandshahar 21-12-2009
2. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) 21-12-2009

Bulandshahar 16-05-2012
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SMT. NISHA JHA
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)
Bulandshahar

Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)
Varanasi

AddI. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACIM.
Varanasi

Civil Judge (Senior Div.)
Varanasi

Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACIM.
Varanasi

Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACMM.

Kanpur Nagar

Civil Judge (Senior Div.)
Kanpur Nagar

Special C.J.M.

Kanpur Nagar

A.D.J. (FTC)

Prayagraj

A.D.J. (FTC)

Prayagraj

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Prayagraj

A.D.J. (FTC)

Siddharth Nagar

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Sitapur

16-05-2012
15-04-2013

17-04-2013
16-10-2015

16-10-2015
19-02-2016

19-02-2016
23-03-2017

23-03-2017
08-05-2017

10-05-2017
27-08-2019

27-08-2019
20-01-2020

20-01-2020
19-03-2020

20-03-2020
02-06-2020

02-06-2020
23-01-2023

23-01-2023
28-04-2023

01-05-2023
25-07-2023

26-07-2023

https://www.allahabadhighcourt.in/District/Officer/1760.html

Fast Track

(* : The exact date on which charge taken/handed over is not known. This is the date of notification of transfer.)

(The above information is subject to verification by Services Section.)
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