From,

Nisha Jha Addl. District Judge, District & Sessions Court, Sitapur

To,

The Registrar General, Allahabad High Court, Prayagraj

Through- District Judge Sitapur

Sub: Regarding issuance of no objection certificate for passport.

Respected Sir,

This is to state that my passport has expired in the month of December, 2023. Since, few of my family members stay abroad and they are not keeping well. The dependent member in my family is only my daughter who is 12 years old.

It is humbly submitted to kindly issue no objection certificate for renewal of passport so that I can reach to my family members for helping them out at this juncture of time. Kindly issue no objection certificate for renewal of passport.

I shall ever be grateful,

Thanking you,

Date: 20.01.2024 Day: Saturday

Enclosure: Affidavit as desired Four Photographs

Yours Obediently Nisha Jha Addl. Session Judge, Sitapur



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Uttar Pradesh

3838261677458

रहाम्प विक्रेल

AHA AHSIN

VISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY

Signature of applicant

बालसम्बद्धाः सत्यमेव जयते	e-Stamp
Certificate No.	: IN-UP38382616774582W
Certificate Issued Date	: 17-Jan-2024 04:58 PM
Account Reference	: NEWIMPACC (SV)/ up14488904/ SITAPUR SADAR/ UP-SPR
Unique Doc. Reference	: SUBIN-UPUP1448890472787052285073W
Purchased by	: NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
Description of Document	: Article 4 Affidavit
Property Description	: Not Applicable
Consideration Price (Rs.)	그는 것 같은 것 같
First Party	: NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
Second Party	: Not Applicable
Stamp Duty Paid By	: NISHA JHA WO HIMANSHU PANDEY
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)	: 10 (Ten only)
	MUD-2382616774582W
	Please write or type below this line
	DDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SITAPUR UP,
mployee I D No.) UP 1760 do he	ereby undertake as under:-
I am a citizen of India.	
I will not engage in activities pre	ejudicial to the sovereignty and integrity of India.

- 4. 🗄 N . I have not at any time during the period of five years immediately preceding the date of my application 5. been convicted by a court in India for any offence involving moral turpitude and sentenced in respect thereof to imprisonment.
- 6. No proceedings in respect of offence alleged to have been committed by me are pending / before any criminal court in India.
- 7. No warrant or summons for my appearance or a warrant for my arrest, has been issued by a court under any law for the time being in force or that no order prohibiting my departure from India has been made by any such court.
- 8. I have not been repatriated.

9. The issue of a passport or travel document to me will not prejudice the public interest.

Place: Sikapur Date: 20.01.24

Statutory Alert:

- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid. Any discrepancy in the details of this Certificate and all available cartificate.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.









ANNEXURE 'G'

MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE OF

No..... Dated



(No Objection Certificate issuing officer should attest the photograph of the applicant with his/her signature and rubber stamp in such a way that half the signature and stamp appear on the photograph and half on the certificate.)

NO-OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(Signature of Controlling/Administrative authority)

Telephone/Fax/email

Note:-

- (a) The officer authorized to issue NOC should sign with name and stamp and must provide contact details for verification by Passport Authority.
- (b) NOC will be valid for six months from date of issue.

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD



SMT. NISHA JHA

Addl. District & Sessions Judge Sitapur



Id No:	UP1760
Father's/Husband's Name:	GANGA DHAR JHA (F)
Date of Birth:	13-04-1980
Date of Retirement:	30-04-2040
Home District:	Other State
Home State:	Delhi
Date of Appt. in Judicial Service as Munsif/CJ(JD):	08-10-2009
Date of Promotion in CJ/CJ(SD):	15-10-2015
Date of Conf. on Munsif/CJ(JD):	11-08-2021
Date of Promotion to Class-I:	15-10-2015
Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(3) of UP HJS Rule 1975:	
Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(1) of UP HJS Rule 1975:	
Date of Conf. in HJS:	

		Qualification Details	
SL	DETAILS	DIVISION	YEAR
1.	High School	Second	1995
2.	Intermediate	First	1997
3.	B.A. (Hons.)	Second	2000
4.	LL.B.	Second	2004
5.	Dip. in Labour Law	Second	2005
6.	LL.M.	First	2007

Training Details			
SL	SUBJECT	INSTITUTE	FROM-TO
1.	Induction Training Programme (3rd Phase)	I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow	08-08-11 - 07-11-11
2.	Refresher Training Programme	I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow	17-09-12 - 21-09-12
3.	Refresher Training Programme for Civil Judges under 13th Finance Commission Scheme	I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow	28-10-13 - 01-11-13
4.	Special Training Programme on Managerial Effectiveness at IIM, Lucknow		09-12-13 - 13-12-13
5.	Online/E-training Special Training Programme for recently promoted ADJs	I.J.T.R., U.P. Lucknow	20-07-20 - 31-07-20

		Posting Details	
SL	DESIGNATION PLACE	FROM TO	REMARKS
1.	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Bulandshahar	12-10-2009 21-12-2009	
2.	Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Bulandshahar	21-12-2009 16-05-2012	

3.	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Bulandshahar	16-05-2012 15-04-2013	
4.	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Varanasi	17-04-2013 16-10-2015	
5.	Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACJM. Varanasi	16-10-2015 19-02-2016	
6.	Civil Judge (Senior Div.) Varanasi	19-02-2016 23-03-2017	Fast Track
7.	Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACJM. Varanasi	23-03-2017 08-05-2017	
8.	Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Div.)/ACMM. Kanpur Nagar	10-05-2017 27-08-2019	
9.	Civil Judge (Senior Div.) Kanpur Nagar	27-08-2019 20-01-2020	
10.	Special C.J.M. Kanpur Nagar	20-01-2020 19-03-2020	
11.	A.D.J. (FTC) Prayagraj	20-03-2020 02-06-2020	
12.	A.D.J. (FTC) Prayagraj	02-06-2020 23-01-2023	
13.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge Prayagraj	23-01-2023 28-04-2023	
14.	A.D.J. (FTC) Siddharth Nagar	01-05-2023 25-07-2023	
15.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge Sitapur	26-07-2023	

(* : The exact date on which charge taken/handed over is not known. This is the date of notification of transfer.)

(The above information is subject to verification by Services Section.)